

T.P.(C) No. 843 OF 2004
ITEM No.49

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.843/2004

SHAILAJA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SATISH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 17/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. D. Bharat Kumar Anand, Adv.
Mr. G. Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be an order of stay of all further proceedings in Suit No.696/2004 (titled Satish v. Smt. Shailaja) pending before the 2nd Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Bangalore, Karnataka.

(K.K.Chawla)
Court Master

(Gyan Bhatia)
Court Master