

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 843 OF 2004

SHAILAJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anand, Adv.

Ms. Indrani, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call after two weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

(ANAND

COURT MASTER
ER

COURT MASTER